2022 Midterm Predictions

by Earl P. Holt Il

Our website recently reported the fraudulent methodology used by
most American pollsters to intentionally impassion "Democrat" voters
and discourage Republicans. ("Polls Apart," cofcc.us.) Rather than
simply publish the raw data from those polled, most pollsters
manipulate their results by weighting the responses to favor
"Democrats." With the exception of Trafalgar Group, that's why they
are usually wrong and why there was no "President Hillary Clinton."

Without staff or budget -- and without polling anyone -- we at the
CofCC are offering our own predictions for several of the most heated
and most important of the 2022 mid-term elections. If our predictions
turn out better than those of pollsters who charge tens of millions of
dollars each election cycle, it will reveal how "Democrats" have rigged
this process like everything else, and how foolish RINOs are for hiring
clueless and devious pollsters, or giving them any credence.

2022 Midterm's Hottest Races

STATE RACE CONTESTANTS CONSENSUS POLLS MY PREDICTIONS
AZ Sen. Masters v. Kelly R-44 D-46.5 R-54 D-46
GA Sen. Walker v. Warnock R-45.2 D-47.6 R-52 D-48
PA Sen. Oz v. Fetterman R-44 D-46.4 R-53 D-47
OH Sen. Vance v. Ryan R-46.8 D-44.5 R-55 D-45

NH Sen. Bolduc v. Hassan R-44.3 D-49.7 R-51 D-49



WA

NC

CcT

FL

NV

MO

co

Wi

AK

NY

AZ

PA

X

FL

Ml

Wi

GA

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Sen.

Gov.

Gov.

Gov.

Gov.

Gov.

Gowv.

Gov.

Gov.

Smiley v. Murray
Budd v. Beasley
Levy v. Blumenthal
Rubio v. Demings
Laxalt v. Masto
Kennedy v. 12 misc.
Schmidt v. Valentine
O-Dea v. Bennet
Johnson v. Barnes
Tshibaka v. Murkowski
Zeldin v. Hochul
Lake v. Hobbs
Mastriano v. Shapiro
Abbott v. O'Rourke
DeSantis v. Crist
Dixon v. Whitmer
Michels v. Evers

Kemp v. Abrams

R-41.5

R-46.2

R-44

R-48

R-47.3

R-53

R-49

R-42

R-49.8

R-38

R-43.2

R-47.8

R-42.7

R-53

R-50.7

R-44.6

R-47.8

R-51.7

D-50

D-43.4

D-49

D-41

D-46.5

Misc.

D-38

D-49.5

D-46.8

M-46

D-49.3

D-46.2

D-51.7

D-44.3

D-40.7

D-48.2

D-48

D-45.4

R-49

R-56

R-50+

R-58

R-54

R-60

R-60

R-51

R-53

R-52

R-51

R-56

R-49

R-55

R-60

R-52

R-52

R-56

D-51

D-44

D-49+

D-42

D-46

M-40

D-40

D-49

D-47

M-48

D-49

D-44

D-51

D-45

D-40

D-48

D-48

D-44



CLARIFICATIONS: The U.S. Senate Race in Alaska pairs off two
allegedly Republican candidates owing to Alaska's foolish adoption of
an "open" primary election and so-called "rank-choice" voting. Since
incumbent Lisa Murkowski is not a Republican in any meaningful sense
of the word, she is designated by a lavender color, in contrast to her
legitimate Republican challenger, Kelly Tshibaka.

In the U.S. Senate Race in Louisiana, incumbent Senator John Kennedy
is being challenged by 12 different individuals. Polls indicate the sum
total of the electoral support of Kennedy's challengers is somewhere
around 30 percent.

Doug Mastriano in Pennsylvania's gubernatorial election ought to beat
the Jew Attorney General, Josh Shapiro, by 25 points. That may not
happen as a result of the usual massive voter fraud in Philadelphia,
which is the epicenter for "Democrat" vote fraud in America. This is a
shame, because Mastriano is so vastly superior to Shapiro, it's
reminiscent of Lake versus Hobbs in Arizona.

If these predictions are demonstrably accurate, I'll disclose our
methodology in a later post. If they are humiliatingly inaccurate, we'll
get out of the business of making further predictions...



