2022 Midterm Predictions

by Earl P. Holt III

Our website recently reported the fraudulent methodology used by most American pollsters to intentionally impassion "Democrat" voters and discourage Republicans. ("Polls Apart," cofcc.us.) Rather than simply publish the raw data from those polled, most pollsters manipulate their results by weighting the responses to favor "Democrats." With the exception of Trafalgar Group, that's why they are usually wrong and why there was no "President Hillary Clinton."

Without staff or budget -- and without polling anyone -- we at the CofCC are offering our own predictions for several of the most heated and most important of the 2022 mid-term elections. If our predictions turn out better than those of pollsters who charge tens of millions of dollars each election cycle, it will reveal how "Democrats" have rigged this process like everything else, and how foolish RINOs are for hiring clueless and devious pollsters, or giving them any credence.

2022 Midterm's Hottest Races

STATE	RACE	CONTESTANTS	CONSENSUS POLLS		MY PREDICTIONS	
AZ	Sen.	Masters v. Kelly	R-44	D-46.5	R-54	D-46
GA	Sen.	Walker v. Warnock	R-45.2	D-47.6	R-52	D-48
PA	Sen.	Oz v. Fetterman	R-44	D-46.4	R-53	D-47
ОН	Sen.	Vance v. Ryan	R-46.8	D-44.5	R-55	D-45
NH	Sen.	Bolduc v. Hassan	R-44.3	D-49.7	R-51	D-49

WA	Sen.	Smiley v. Murray	R-41.5	D-50	R-49	D-51
NC	Sen.	Budd v. Beasley	R-46.2	D-43.4	R-56	D-44
СТ	Sen.	Levy v. Blumenthal	R-44	D-49	R-50+	D-49+
FL	Sen.	Rubio v. Demings	R-48	D-41	R-58	D-42
NV	Sen.	Laxalt v. Masto	R-47.3	D-46.5	R-54	D-46
LA	Sen.	Kennedy v. 12 misc.	R-53	Misc.	R-60	M-40
МО	Sen.	Schmidt v. Valentine	R-49	D-38	R-60	D-40
со	Sen.	O-Dea v. Bennet	R-42	D-49.5	R-51	D-49
WI	Sen.	Johnson v. Barnes	R-49.8	D-46.8	R-53	D-47
AK	Sen.	Tshibaka v. Murkowski	R-38	M-46	R-52	M-48
NY	Gov.	Zeldin v. Hochul	R-43.2	D-49.3	R-51	D-49
AZ	Gov.	Lake v. Hobbs	R-47.8	D-46.2	R-56	D-44
PA	Gov.	Mastriano v. Shapiro	R-42.7	D-51.7	R-49	D-51
TX	Gov.	Abbott v. O'Rourke	R-53	D-44.3	R-55	D-45
FL	Gov.	DeSantis v. Crist	R-50.7	D-40.7	R-60	D-40
MI	Gov.	Dixon v. Whitmer	R-44.6	D-48.2	R-52	D-48
WI	Gov.	Michels v. Evers	R-47.8	D-48	R-52	D-48
GA	Gov.	Kemp v. Abrams	R-51.7	D-45.4	R-56	D-44

CLARIFICATIONS: The **U.S. Senate Race in Alaska** pairs off two allegedly Republican candidates owing to Alaska's foolish adoption of an "open" primary election and so-called "rank-choice" voting. Since incumbent Lisa Murkowski is not a Republican in any meaningful sense of the word, she is designated by a lavender color, in contrast to her legitimate Republican challenger, Kelly Tshibaka.

In the **U.S. Senate Race in Louisiana**, incumbent Senator John Kennedy is being challenged by 12 different individuals. Polls indicate the sum total of the electoral support of Kennedy's challengers is somewhere around 30 percent.

Doug Mastriano in Pennsylvania's gubernatorial election ought to beat the Jew Attorney General, Josh Shapiro, by 25 points. That may not happen as a result of the usual massive voter fraud in Philadelphia, which is the *epicenter* for "*Democrat*" vote fraud in America. This is a shame, because Mastriano is so vastly superior to Shapiro, it's reminiscent of Lake versus Hobbs in Arizona.

If these predictions are demonstrably accurate, I'll disclose our methodology in a later post. If they are humiliatingly inaccurate, we'll get out of the business of making further predictions...